DESCRIPTION
Accurate, reliable, and repeatable,
Honeywell MICRO SWITCH BZ/BA/
BM/BE Premium Series switches are
designed and manufactured for a wide
variety of applications with over 75 years
of experience. The internal flat-spring
design is ideal for applications requiring

BZ, BA, BM, BE, 6AS SERIES
MICRO SWITCH Large Basic Switches Datasheet    |   automation.honeywell.com   |   4
PIN PLUNGER ORDER GUIDE BY ASCENDING ELECTRICAL CAPABILITY
Catalog
Listing
Recommended
For
E
le
ct
ri
ca
l
D
at
a
an
d
U
L
C
od
es
O.F.
N [oz]
R.F.
min.
N [ oz]
P.T.
max.
mm
[in]
O.T.
min.
mm
[in]
D.T.
mm [in]
O.P.***
mm [in]
BZ/BA type
BZ/BA Type
BZ-2R72-A2** Applications requiring
gold alloy contacts
1 A
P
2,5 to 3,61
[9 to 13]
1,11
[4]
0,38
[0.015]
0,13
[0.005]
0,01 to 0,05
[0.0004 to 0.0020]
15,88
[0.625]
BZ-
2R725551-A2
Gold alloy contacts;
Dustproof and splash
resistant seal
1 A
P
2,22 to 4,17
[8 to 15]
1,11
[4] – 0,13
[0.005]
0,01 to 0,06
[0.0004 to 0.0025]
15,88

D.T. • Differential travel
O.P. • Operating position
OVERTRAVEL PLUNGER ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Recommended
For
E
le
ct
ri
ca
l
D
at
a
an
d
U
L
C
od
es
O.F.
N [oz]
R.F.
min.
N [ oz]
P.T.
max.
mm
[in]
O.T.
min.
mm
[in]
D.T.
mm [in]
O.P.***
mm
[in]
BZ-2RD72-A2 Applications requiring
gold alloy contacts
1 A
P
2,5 to 3,61
[9 to 13]
1,11
[4]
0,38
[0.015]
1,52
[0.060]
0,01 to 0,05
[0.0004 to 0.0020]
21,21
[0.835]
BZ-2RD-A2
Added overtravel. For
manual operation and
slow 20° (max) cam rise
15 A
A
2,5 to 3,61
[9 to 13]
1,11
[4]
0,38
[0.015]
1,52
[0.060]
0,01 to 0,05
[0.0004 to 0.0020]
21,21
[0.835]

D.T. • Differential travel
O.P. • Operating position
OVERTRAVEL PLUNGER ORDER GUIDE
Catalog
Listing
Recommended
For
E
le
ct
ri
ca
l
D
at
a
an
d
U
L
C
od
es
O.F.
N [oz]
R.F.
min.
N [ oz]
P.T.
max.
mm
[in]
O.T.
min.
mm
[in]
D.T.
mm [in]
O.P.***
mm [in]
BZ-2RQ-A2
Added overtravel. For
manual in-line operation
and for slow 30° (max)
rise cams
15 A
A
2,5 to 3,61
[9 to 13]
1,11
[4]
0,38
[0.015]
5,56
[0.219]
0,01 to 0,05
[0.0004 to 0.0020]
38,10 ±0,51
[1.50 ±0.02]
BZ-2RQ24-A2 Operating in temperature
to 121 °C [250 °F]
15 A
A
2,5 to 3,61
[9 to 13]
1,11
[4]
0,38
[0.015]
5,56
[0.219]
0,01 to 0,05
[0.0004 to 0.0020]

D.T. • Differential travel
O.P. • Operating position
SIMULATED ROLLER AND ROLLER LEVER ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Recommended
For
E
le
ct
ri
ca
l
D
at
a
an
d
U
L
C
od
es
O.F.
N [oz]
R.F.
min.
N [ oz]
P.T.
max.
mm
[in]
O.T.
min.
mm
[in]
D.T.
mm [in]
O.P.***
mm [in]
BZ-2RW80147-A2
1.05 inch (26,7 mm)
(simulated roller)
lever applications
15 A
A
1,67
[6]
0,42
[1.5] – 2,39
[0.094]
0,08 to 0,51
[0.003 to 0.020]
30,17
[1.188]
BZ-2RW80196-A2
1.90 inch (48,3 mm)
(simulated roller)
lever applications
15 A
A
0,97
[3.5]
0,21
[0.75] – 3,96
[0.156]
0,10 to 1,0
[0.004 to 0.040]
30,17 ±0,76
[1.188

D.T. • Differential travel
O.P. • Operating position
6AS SERIES ORDER GUIDE
C
at
al
og
Li
st
in
g
Recommended
For
E
le
ct
ri
ca
l
D
at
a
an
d
U
L
C
od
es
Le
ve
r
le
ng
th
Te
rm
in
al
ty
pe O.F.
N [oz]
R.F. min.
N [ oz]
O.T. min.
mm [in]
D.T.
mm [in]
O.P.*
mm [in]
6AS34 Centered lever. Adjust-
ment over switch D
15 A
A
30,56 mm
[1.203 in] A2 2,22 [8] 0,14 [0.5] 0,51
[0.020]
2,77
[0.109]
29,77
[1.172]
6AS36
Lever over switch C.
Adjustment over switch
D
15 A
A
30,56 mm
[1.203 in] A2 2,22 [8] 0,14 [0.5] 0,51
[0.020]
2,77

BZ, BA, BM, BE, 6AS SERIES
MICRO SWITCH Large Basic Switches Datasheet   |   automation.honeywell.com   |   19
AUXILIARY ACTUATOR ORDER GUIDE
Catalog
Listing
Description
Use
only
with
Overtravel min.
mm [in]
Operating Position*
mm [in]
Free Position
mm [in]
JR
Roller lever for “S”
plunger type BZ
switches only. Permits
cam operation
BZ
11,1 mm
[0.437 in]
44,45 mm ±3,18 mm
[1.75 in ±0.125 in]
–
AD5721R
(M8805/59)
AN3169-1
Adjustable roller lever.
Tang on top of actu-
ator can be bent to
adjust O.P. and F.P.
BZ, BM
11,1 mm
[0.437 in] approx.
31,75 mm to
41,15 mm [1.25 in to
1.62 in]
39,6 mm to
43,7 mm [1.56 in
to 1.72 in]
ADA3721R BA, BE
9,53 mm
[0.375 in] approx.
40,48 mm
[1.594 in] approx.
46,03 mm
[1.812 in]
MC2711
(M8805/59)
AN3168-2 Straight plunger.
Panel mount
BZ, BM
4,78 mm
[0.188 in]
27,79 mm [1.094 in]
29,4 mm
[1.156 in]
MCA2711 BA, BE
3,96 mm
[0.156 in]
28,17 mm [1.109 in]
30,18 mm
[1.188 in]
MC2711H
Sealed straight